

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

State: ND
County: MCKENZIE
THEODORE ROOSEVELT NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: North Dakota Division Office
By: Mr Gary Goff
Date: 06/10/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Tiffany Atchison

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 6/12/2008

Contract Awarded to: Bituminous Paving, Inc Date: 6/18/2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bituminous Paving, Inc Box 6 Ortonville, NM 56278	978,523.00	
Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc 13988 West Front Street Williston, ND 58801	1,035,242.50	
S & L Industrial 675 Road 7 1/2 Crowley, WY 82420	1,253,605.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,340,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		102,900.00	102,900.00
		S & L Industrial		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		141,965.00	141,965.00
15206-0000	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	8.00	200.00	1,600.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		250.00	2,000.00
		S & L Industrial		2,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,800.00
15215-3000	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	1	400.00	400.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		500.00	500.00
		S & L Industrial		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15216-2000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	16.00	250.00	4,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		400.00	6,400.00
		S & L Industrial		2,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	11,200.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		155,500.00	155,500.00
		S & L Industrial		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	ALL	24,000.00	24,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		S & L Industrial		5,900.00	5,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	2,400	8.64	20,736.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		10.00	24,000.00
		S & L Industrial		6.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	16,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		70	10.00	700.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			15.00	1,050.00
	S & L Industrial			25.00	1,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,050.00
20104-0000	ACRE	CLEARING			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		1.0	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			15,000.00	15,000.00
	S & L Industrial			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	2,500.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		2	250.00	500.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			300.00	600.00
	S & L Industrial			300.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	450.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		65	24.00	1,560.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			50.00	3,250.00
	S & L Industrial			45.00	2,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	3,250.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		3,800	8.40	31,920.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			17.00	64,600.00
	S & L Industrial			12.00	45,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	228,000.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		3,450	13.50	46,575.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			25.00	86,250.00
	S & L Industrial			38.00	131,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	172,500.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		800	10.00	8,000.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			15.00	12,000.00
	S & L Industrial			25.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	32,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20703-2000	SQYD	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	7,550	6.60	49,830.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		8.00	60,400.00
		S & L Industrial		6.20	46,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	60,400.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	16	74.00	1,184.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		350.00	5,600.00
		S & L Industrial		200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,920.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	17	86.00	1,462.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		350.00	5,950.00
		S & L Industrial		200.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,040.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	1,100	24.36	26,796.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		35.00	38,500.00
		S & L Industrial		55.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	88,000.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	475	250.00	118,750.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		145.00	68,875.00
		S & L Industrial		200.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	83,125.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		475.00	4,750.00
		S & L Industrial		700.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	5,500.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	60	117.00	7,020.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		90.00	5,400.00
		S & L Industrial		335.00	20,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (CONCRETE)			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	2	1,140.00	2,280.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		1,200.00	2,400.00
		S & L Industrial		900.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	1,175	50.00	58,750.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		175.00	205,625.00
		S & L Industrial		125.00	146,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	146,875.00
60901-2300	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	1,175	60.00	70,500.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		20.00	23,500.00
		S & L Industrial		22.00	25,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	11,750.00
60908-1000	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	410	85.00	34,850.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		45.00	18,450.00
		S & L Industrial		50.00	20,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,400.00
61902-0000	EACH	GATE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	1	10,500.00	10,500.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		14,000.00	14,000.00
		S & L Industrial		7,600.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
62201-0200	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	20	120.00	2,400.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		80.00	1,600.00
		S & L Industrial		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201-2850	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	20	125.00	2,500.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		110.00	2,200.00
		S & L Industrial		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3350	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	20	135.00	2,700.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		130.00	2,600.00
		S & L Industrial		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	40	42.00	1,680.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		45.00	1,800.00
		S & L Industrial		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,800.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	50	150.00	7,500.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		160.00	8,000.00
		S & L Industrial		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	60	200.00	12,000.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		160.00	9,600.00
		S & L Industrial		35.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	7,800.00
62405-0300	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	4,000	0.36	1,440.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		11.00	44,000.00
		S & L Industrial		6.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	40,000.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	4,000	4.80	19,200.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		4.00	16,000.00
		S & L Industrial		2.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	32,000.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		Bituminous Paving, Inc	8,700	0.26	2,262.00
		Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc		0.17	1,479.00
		S & L Industrial		0.55	4,785.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	26,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND PRA THRO 10(4)

Project Name: NORTH UNIT SPOT REPAIR

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-2000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		ALL	8,650.00	8,650.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			1.00	1.00
	S & L Industrial			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		100	6.18	618.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			3.00	300.00
	S & L Industrial			3.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	2,500.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		20	50.00	1,000.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			10.00	200.00
	S & L Industrial			3.00	60.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	1,400.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		1,000	24.00	24,000.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			1.00	1,000.00
	S & L Industrial			100.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	40,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		200	17.30	3,460.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			15.00	3,000.00
	S & L Industrial			170.00	34,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	4,000.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		350	29.00	10,150.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			1.50	525.00
	S & L Industrial			35.00	12,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	12,250.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Bituminous Paving, Inc		175	46.00	8,050.00
	Aqua-Envirotech Manufacturing, Inc			2.50	437.50
	S & L Industrial			50.00	8,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	9,625.00